
service@domioutdoorliving.com









5

MOUNTING MOUNTING BLUEPRINTBLUEPRINT

Gazebo 12×20

226.71 in.

111.09 in.

136.08 in.

6.77 in.
3.77 in.

6.77 in.

3.93 in.



6

1

×20

If the deck is hard wood and the 
depth of it is over 3 inch，you can use  
5/16 in. ×4 in.  Structural Wood 
Screw to mount the gazebo.



7

2

If the ground is concreted and the depth 
of it is over 3 inch，you can use 1/4 inch 
expansion bolts to mount the gazebo

1/4 inch
4 inches

×20

3

2

Or you can make a concrete foot ing 
f o r  g a z e b o ， 1 5 × 1 5 × 1 5  i n c h e s  i s 
recommended.use expansion bolts to mount 
the gazebo like        shows.

IMPORTANT:
Anchor is not                                                                                                                                              
recommended

15 in.



8

CHECK LIST

A ×4

B ×2

D2×2

C ×4

D ×4

×4D1

×2D3

×2E1b

×2E2b

E ×2

C3×2

C1×4

C2×2

×2E1a

×2E2a





10

P1×2 T1×2

T ×2

U4×8

U5×4

Y ×4 Ya×4

Y1×2 Y1a×2
S ×160

T2×2Q1×2

Q3×2

U1×4Q2×2

Q4×2

U2×4

R ×8

R1×2

U3×4

P ×2



11

V2×2

W1×2

V1×2

V6×2V3×2

W2×2 W3×2

V4×2 V5V ×2×8

W4×2 W5×2 W6 W7 W8×2 ×2 ×2



12

X1×2 X2×2 X4×2X3×2 X6×2X5×2



13

X7×2 X8×2 X9×2 X10×2 X11×2 X12×2



14

3#×16

4#×152

Z3×2

Z4×2

1# ×301

2#×28

11#×12

12#×1

13#×1

14#×1

15#×1

9#×28

10#×4

8#×6

5#×100

6#×8

7#×48

Z ×72

Z1×6

Z2×6

(M6×16)

(M6×20)

(M6×28)

(M6×25)

(M6×10)

(M6×45)

(M6×50)

(M5×16)

(ST4.8×13)



15

STEP 1



16

A

A

L

L

A ×4 L ×4 1#×12

1#

1#

1#

1#×12

STEP 1



17

B

L1

B ×2 L1×2 1#×81#

STEP 1

B

L1

1#×4





It’s a normal situation that there’s a gap between the 2 beams, please use silicone sealant (part #H2) 

and bracket #H to affix the gap.(see P56-57) 



20

STEP 1

D2

C2

1#×24

×12

×2

×2

1#

D2 C2
CD





22

STEP 1

D3

C3

1#×44×2

×2

×221#

D3
E2a E2b

C3

E2a×2 ×2E2b

C



23

2# 3#×28 ×16

D

D

D
C

C

E C

A B

C E D 3#

2#

2#

STEP 1



24

J2

1#×32J1×4

×4

J1

J2

J2

J1

1#

STEP 1



25

G 9#×4 ×16
9#

G
G

STEP 1



26

STEP 2



27

K

K1

K1

×5

×1

×1 1#

K

Don't fully tighten the screw       , It might 
cause problem on roofs installation.

1#

STEP 2

1#

K

K1



28

M

N

M N 1#×3×1×1

1#

STEP 2



29

1#×3

1#

1#

M

N

STEP 2



30

1#×9

1#

1#

M ×3

M

M

M

STEP 2



31

N ×1

1#

N

1#
STEP 2

1#×3



32

STEP 2
Frames in Parallelogram shape Frames in rectangular shape

Check the the frame as pictures below shows.



33

1#

1#×18

N2

N1

×2

×4

N1

N1

N1
N2

N1N2

STEP 2

1#

N2

1#





35

P1×2 Q3×2 Q4×2 11#×12  1#×8

STEP 2

11#

11#

1#

P1



36

STEP 2

Don't forgot to stick  the velcro 
between the bug netting 

Q4Q3

1#11# 11# 11#11#1# 1#



37

T1

T

T2

R 1#

×2

×2

×2

×4 ×12  

T

1#
T1 T2

1#

1#

R
R1

STEP 2

R1×2



38

STEP 3



39

V1

V1 V2

Z1

Z Z2

×2 ×4  

×4 ×4  

Z1

Z

Z2

Z2

Z

Z1

STEP 3

V2 ×2



40

V4 VV3 V5 V6

Z

Z

Z4

Z

Z3×2 Z4×2

V6V5 ×2×2V ×8 V3 V4×2 ×2

Z

Z3

Z ×8

STEP 3



41

V1 V2 V4 V VV3 V V V5

V6

If you can't install  v3  or  v5 , push the 
part K up and try to insert them again. 

V4 V5

STEP 3



42

Fully  fasten the  #1  bolts in   K   & K1 .

1#

1# K K1

STEP 3



43

U1 U3

U5U2

U4 1#×4 ×4

×4×4

×8 ×36  

U3

1#

1#

U2

U2

U5

U5

U1

U4

U4
3.34 in. 3.34 in.5.23 in.5.23 in.

STEP 3



44

W1

W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 W7 W8

W2 W3 W4

W8 W7 W6 W5

Z×2 ×2 ×2 ×2

×2 ×2 ×2 ×2

×32  

Z Z
Z

Z Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
ZZ

Z
Z

Z

STEP 3



45

X5×2 X8×2X7×2X6×2

X5 X6 X7 X8
STEP 3



46

X1 X2 X3 X4 X9 X10 X11 X12

Z Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z

Z2

Z
Z

Z Z
Z

Z Z
Z1

X10×2X9×2

X1×2 X2×2 X3×2 X4×2

X12×2X11×2
Z1×2

Z2×2

Z ×28  

STEP 3



47

W1

W2

W3

W4

W5

W7

W6

W8 X1 X3X2 X4 X7 X9X5 X8 X10 X11 X12X6

Install the middle panels (  X4 , X5  or W3 ,  
W4 ) then the small panels on the edge.

W4

W5
X6 X7

STEP 3

Ensure the panels stay in the 
rails as pictures below indicate.



48

5#×100 10# ×4 S ×104

S

S

10# ×4

5#×100

5#

5#

5#

5#

×16

×9

×9

×16

10# ×4

STEP 3



49

7#×486#×8 S ×56

7#×48

6#×8

7#

7#

7#

7#

×8

×8

×4

×4

6#×2

STEP 3



50

STEP 4



51

STEP 4

1#×20C1 ×2

D1 ×2

C1D1

1#×10



52

STEP 4

1#×36C1 ×2

D1 ×2 ×2

×2

C1
E1a

E1a

E1b

1#×18

D1
E1b



53

4#×56

D

×7

×7

×7

×7

4#

4#

4#

4#
Here are two rails for curtians and netting .

C

STEP 4



54

4#×48

×7

×7

×5

×5

4#

4#

4#

4#

E

E

D

D

Here are two rails for curtians and netting. 

C

1

1

1

1

STEP 4



55

4#×48

×5

×5

×7

×7

4#

4#

4#

4#

E

E

D

Here are two rails for curtians and netting. 

C

C

2

2

2

2

STEP 4



56

H ×6 H1×6 8#×6 9#×12

8#H1

H

9#

STEP 4



57

H2

H2×1

STEP 4



58

YY
Y1

Y Y1

4#

YaYa Y1a

Y1aYa&
&

Y ×4 Ya×4

Y1×2 Y1a×2

STEP 4



59
Ya

Y1a

×7

×7

×74#

×74#
×54#

×54#

4#

4#

×74#

×54#

×54#

×74#

×74#

×74#

Pictures below indicate the number of 
holes on the curtains/netting, each hole 
is match to one hook.

STEP 4



60

Pictures below indicate the number of 
holes on the curtains/netting, each hole 
is match to one hook.

STEP 4
Y

Y1

×7

×7

×74#

×74#
×54#

×54#
4#

4#

×74#

×54#

×54#

×74#

×74#

×74#



61

Ya

×7×7 4#4#

C D

STEP 4

Ensure the suture line close to the pole



62

STEP 4

E
×5×5 4#4#

Y1a

Ensure the suture line close to the pole



63

Y

×7×7 4#4#

C D

STEP 4

Ensure the suture line close to the pole



64

E ×5×5 4#4#

Y1

STEP 4

Ensure the suture line close to the pole



65

STEP 4



66

STEP 4







After-sales contact email: 

service@domioutdoorliving.com

Please tell us your order ID when contact.

Attach photos of damaged part for instant reply.

Support:

RESORT COMFORT IN YONR

OWN BACKYARD


